CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 16, 2013

Agenda Item:

3.2

Subject: Management Personnel
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the following Management Personnel.
I. <u>ASSIGNED TO CHABOT COLLEGE</u>
A. Change to District Classification Plan
Add Mentor Program Assistant Director (2ASS05), Range 15, effective 4/17/13. This position is 100% funded by the California Early Childhood Mentor Program Grant.
Add Mentor Program Director (2ASS06), Range 19, effective 4/17/13. This position is 100% funded by the California Early Childhood Mentor Program Grant.
Submitted: Wyman M. Fong/Date Approved: Judy E. Walters/Date
APPROVED DISAPPROVED TABLED